previous year, the balance for personal consumer credit reached
RMB148.24 billion, increasing by 45.64% compared with the end
of the previous year, the profi t from credit cards reached above
RMB300 million, an increase of 2.4 times over that of the end of
the previous year, and the number of Private Banking Diamond
Card holders recorded 5,223, increasing by 157.42% compared
with the previous year.

Robust Business Development
Despite uncertainties in macro economic environment, the Group
managed to maintain the rapid development of main business
lines including corporate banking, retail banking, international
banking and treasury and capital market.

billion

RMB1,776.276
Total assets

The Bank rose to the 67th in terms of tier-one capital and the 94th in
terms of total assets among “Top 1000 Banks in the World” list by
The Banker magazine of the United Kingdom, ranking itself among
the top 100 world banks.

86

hanges in Share Capital and Shareholding of the Substantial ShareholdersC

China CITIC Bank

Changes in shares
Information of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change After the change

Number of shares
Percentage

(%) Change Number of shares
Percentage

(%)

Shares subject to restrictions on sale: 25,939,515,095 66.45 -107,142,895 25,832,372,200 66.18

1. Shares held by the state 0 0 0

2.  Shares held by state-owned legal persons 24,329,608,919 62.33 24,329,608,919 62.33

3.  Shares held by other domestic investors 0 0

Including:  Shares held by domestic non-state-owned legal persons 0 0

Shares held by domestic natural persons 0 0

4.  Shares held by foreign investors 1,609,906,176 4.12 -107,142,895 1,502,763,281 3.85

Including:  Shares held by foreign legal persons 1,609,906,176 4.12 -107,142,895 1,502,763,281 3.85

Shares held by foreign natural persons 0 0 0

Shares not subject to restrictions on sale 13,093,828,959 33.55 107,142,895 13,200,971,854 33.82

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 2,301,932,654 5.90 0 2,301,932,654 5.90

2. Domestically-listed foreign shares 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 10,791,896,305 27.65 107,142,895 10,899,039,200 27.92

4. Others 0 0

Total 39,033,344,054 100.00 39,033,344,054 100.00

Changes in Shares Subject to Restrictions on Sale

Name of shareholders

Number of shares subject
to restrictions on sale
at the year beginning

Number of shares
relieved from

restriction in this year

Increase of shares
subject to restrictions

on sale in this year

Number of shares
subject to restrictions

on sale at the year-end Reason of restriction Date of relief

CITIC Group 24,329,608,919 — -213,835,341 24,115,773,578 Shareholder Undertaking(1) 28 April 2010

BBVA 1,502,763,281 — 0 1,502,763,281 Shareholder Undertaking(2) 2 March 2010

107,142,895 2,045,346,465 1,938,203,570 0 (3) 4 December 2009(4)